CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 14 EASTERLY TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 3 OF

SAID ROBERTSON’S SEVENTH ADDITION.

Ordinance F-0446
April 3, 2000
Page 2

Section 2: The vacation provided for in this Ordinance is subject to the following conditions
and requirements:

A. Petitioner shall pay to the City the sum of One Hundred and Eighty Five Thousand
Dollars ($185,000) which represents the fair market value of those portions of Wilmette
Street, Prairie Avenue, and Limits Street which are vacated pursuant to the provisions
of this Ordinance.

B. Petitioner pays all costs associated with the vacation public hearing such as appraisal